Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
]	TS ONLY Docket No. Q132-US3
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
Hisashi Tsukamoto	
Clay Kishiyama Mikito Nagata	Name: Quallion LLC
Hiroshi Nakahara	Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>
Tiehua Piao	Street Address: 12744 San Fernando Road, Bldg. 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Sylmar State: California Zip: 91342
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No:
Execution Date:09/19/02; 09/24/02	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/262,490 September 30, 2002 Additional numbers 	
	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Travis Dodd, Quallion LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$
Street Address P.O. Box 923127 City: Sylmar State: CA Zip: 91392-3127	X: Authorized to be charged by Credit Card Authorized to be charged to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT Enclosed None requested (government interest not affecting title)
	. None requested (government interest not affecting title)
	8. X Deposit account Number: 50-0921
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Travis Dodd .	05/03/10
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 42,491	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXADORITE VA 22313-1450

		itie and Interest in Invention tors; single assignee)	Docket No. Q132-US1
This is an A	ssignment of the following ris	chts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	L.
×		ghts, title and interest in the invention	
×	- The state of the		
	and the same and t		
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional P	atent Application Serial No.	 _
	<u> </u>		
	International (PCT) Patent	Application Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
		OR TOLERATING DISCHARGE TO ZERO VOLTS	
	The second secon	TOLERATING DISCHARGE TO ZERO VOLTS	
<u></u>			
Inventors (as	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Hisashi Tsu	ıkamoto	28445 Via Joyce Drive, Saugus, CA 91350	
Clay Kishiya		1735 Rudell Road, Burbank, CA 91501	
Mikito Naga	Vagata 27819 Silverton Court, Valencia, CA 91354		
Hiroshi Nak	ahara		
Tiehua Piao			350
·			··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			
ssignee			
	Name	Address	
Quallion LLC		12744 San Fernando Road, Bldg, 4	
		Sylmar, CA 91342	
		[Page 1 of 4]	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Hisashi Tsukamoto	- S. mark & P. mark
Clay Kishiyama	
Mikito Nagata	
Hiroshi Nakahara	
Tiehua Piao	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT

	T
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors: single assignes)	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Q132-US1
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	o 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 19 day of September, in the year 2002 at Sylmar, California	
State of California County of LOS Angles	rentor)
Before me personally appeared Hisashi Tsukamoto who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represen execute the same this 1971 day of September, in the year 3003	ted that he or she is authorized
LISA K. ROBBINS Commission # 1338038 Notary Public - California Los Angeles Court	Reh
at Sylmar, California , in the year 2052	
State of California Cignature of Inve	
State of California (Signature of Inve	ntor)
1	
Before me personally appeared Clay Kishiyama who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this 1317 1088:1889 of September, in the year 2002	ed that he or she is authorized to
Commission # 1336038 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	-
Frequented this	0
at Sylmar, California 19 day of Soptemper, in the year 2002	
- mhito no	zgata
State of California (Signature of Inven.	tor)
county of Los Angeles	
Before me personally appeared Mikito Nagata who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented execute the same this of the same the same this of the same the sa	d that he or she is authorized to
, in the year 3000	-
LISA K. ROBBINS Commission # 1336038 Notary Public - California (Notary Public)	leb
Los Angeles County My Corrn. Expires Dec 22 2005	

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered primal point endence of canculan pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this If Syman, California County of Los Angeles Before me personally appeared Hirothi Nakahara who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized County of Los Angeles Control of Syman (California County Public) Los Angeles County Natury Public California Los Angeles County Angeles County County of Los Angeles County of Los Angeles County of Los Angeles County Public California Los Angeles County Natury Public California Los Angeles County Notary Public California County of Los Angeles County public (Notary Public)	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No.
Executed this (9 day of September, in the year 2-2 State of Collegerica County of Las Angles Before me personally appeared Hiroshi Nakahara who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized County of Las Angles Before me personally appeared Hiroshi Nakahara who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized Commission 8 1336038 Notary Public California Los Angles County My Comm Extra Dec 22, 2006 In the year 2007 In the		Q132-US1
State of California Country of Los Angeles Before me personally appeared Hiroshi Nakahara who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this. ISAK ROGSHIS Commission 1 1280238 Commission 1 1280238 Commission 1 1280238 ISAK ROGSHIS State of California Country of Los Angeles Docty In the year 2002 ISAK ROGSHIS In the year 2002 ISAK ROGSHIS Commission 1 1280238 Country of Los Angeles Country of Los Angeles Country of Los Angeles Country of Los Angeles Commission 1 1280238 Notes Public California Los Angeles Country Commission 1 1280238 Notes Public California Los Angeles Country McCorm Explose Country McCorm Explose Country Commission 1 1280238 Country of Commission 1 1280238 Country of Commission 1 1280238 Commission 1 1280238 Notes Public California Los Angeles Country McCorm Explose Country McCorm Explose Country Commission 1 1280238 In the year Country of Commission 1 1280238 Commis	(Aumougn notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 261.)
County of Los Anogles Before me personally appeared Hiroshi Nakahara who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this LISA K. ROBBINS LISA K. ROBBINS LOB AN COUNTY Notary Public California Los Angeles County Los Angeles County Los Angeles County State of California County of Los Angeles Co	at Sylmar, California	
Before me personally appeared Hiroshi Nakahara who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this LISA K. ROBBINS Commission # 1336038 Notary Public - California LISA K. ROBBINS Commission # 1336038 Notary Public - California Los Angelea County M. Comm. Expires Dee 22, 2005 Security of JOS Arygles County of JOS Arygles County of JOS Arygles Commission # 1336038 Notary Public - California Los Angelea County My Corm. Expires Dee 22, 2005 Executed this Liga Kristobalistay of Los Angelea County My Corm. Expires Dee 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor)	State of California Signature of Inv	entor)
Before me personally appeared Hiroshi Nakahara who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize execute the same this LISA K ROBBINS Commassion # 135038 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County McComm Epipea Dee 22, 2005 Nate of California County of LOS Arrylus County of LOS Arrylus County of LOS Arrylus County of LOS Arrylus Commission # 135038 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County of LOS Arrylus Commission # 135038 Notary Public California Los Angeles County of LOS Arrylus Commission # 135038 Notary Public California Los Angeles County My Comm Epipea Dee 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor)	County of Las Angles	
Executed this day of, in the year	Before me personally appeared Himshi Nakahara	
Commission \$133038 Notary Public Cultionia Los Angeles Courty Los Angeles Courty at Sylmar, California State of California County of LOS Angeles County	execute the same this OD day of SOCO 220 in the year 2003	ted that he or she is authorized
State of California State of California State of California Country of Los Arvales Commission & 1336038 Notary Public California Los Angeles County My Corm Express Dec 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Notary Public California & Country My Corm Express Dec 22, 2005 (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (And any of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)	Commission # 1226028	
State of California State of California State of California Country of Los Arvales Commission & 1336038 Notary Public California Los Angeles County My Corm Express Dec 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Notary Public California & Country My Corm Express Dec 22, 2005 (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (And any of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)	Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County	Rek
State of California County of LOS Angles Refore me personally appeared Tiehua Plao who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized Commission # 138638 Notary Public - California Los Angelea County My Corrn. Explose Dec 22, 2008 Executed this day of , in the year County of Commission in the year (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) Signature of Inventor) Commission in the year (Signature of Inventor) County of Commission in the year	My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2006 (Notary Publi	
Country of LOS August Before me personally appeared Tiehua Plao obto acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized commission & 1336038 Notary Public - California Los Angelea Country My Corrn. Explrea Dec 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) fore me personally appeared to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the same this day of in the year	f Sylmar, California	
Country of LOS August Before me personally appeared Tiehua Plao obto acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized commission & 1336038 Notary Public - California Los Angelea Country My Corrn. Explrea Dec 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) fore me personally appeared to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the same this day of in the year	7: 12	<u>-</u> 0
Tiehua Plao Tiehua	tate of California (Signature of Inves	ntor)
Tiehua Piao Tiehua	ounty of LOS Angeles	
Executed this day of (Signature of Inventor) Commission # 1336038 Notary Public - California Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) Commission # 1336038 Notary Public - California Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) County of County		
Commission # 1336038 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Corrn. Expires Dec 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) (In the year of Inventor) (In the year of Inventor)	no acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a feet and a little to be a	ed that he ar sha is authorized
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Corrn. Expires Dec 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) The punty of the personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year		
Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) ounty of effore me personally appeared to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the same this day of in the year	Notary Public - California Z Los Angeles County	
cate of (Signature of Inventor) county of	Frantied this (Notary Public)	,
ounty of efore me personally appeared no acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t ecute the same this day of in the year	, in the year	
ounty of efore me personally appeared no acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t ecute the same this day of in the year		
ounty of efore me personally appeared no acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t ecute the same this day of in the year	tte of (Signature of Invent	or)
fore me personally appeared to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t ecute the same this day of in the year		,
to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t ecute the same this day of in the year	unty of	
to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t ecute the same this day of in the year	fore me personally appeared	
	o acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented	that he are shall and the second
(Notary Public)	tute the same this day of in the year	mat he of the 15 authorized to
(Notary Public)		
,	(Notary Public)	
	(Court) I would	

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT